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Participants List: 

SL. 
No. 

Names Position/Institutes/Contacts 

1 Michael Jacobs Department of Ecosystem Science & Management  
Texas AgriLife Research ,Texas A&M University 
Principal Investigator / Chief of Party 
Afghanistan PEACE Project 
House No. 39, St. No. 2 Qala-e-Fathulluah  Kabul, 
Afghanistan 
Tel: +93 (0)798 201 762  
mjacobs@cnrit.tamu.edu  

2 Luo Peng  Professor, 
Chengdu Institute of Biology 
Chinese Academy of Sciences 
P.O.Box 416, Chengdu 610041, China 
Tel +86-28-85220065 
Email luopeng@cib.ac.cn  

3 Long Ruijun Professor 
Tibetan Rangeland and Yak Research Institute 
College of Pastoral Agriculture Science and Technology 
Lanzhou University, Lanzhou 730020, China 
Tel. +86-931-8914107 
Email Longrj@lzu.edu.cn    

4 Niyma Tashi Deputy DG 
Tibetan Academy of Agriculture and Animal Science 
(TAAAS)， Lhasa, TAR, China 
+86-891-6869071 
ntashi@taaas.org  

5 Luorong Zhandui 
 

Professor 
Institute of Socioeconomic Researches 
China Tibetology Research Centre 
Beijing 100101, China 
Tel +86-10-6494 5120 
Email luorzhd@sohu.com 

6 Lu Xinshi Professor  
Natural resources and environment College 
Beijing Forestry University 
 
Beijing 100083, P. R. China 
 
Tel +86-10-62337834 
Email luxinshi@bjfu.edu.cn  

7 G.S. Rawat Professor 
Department of Habitat Ecology 
Wildlife Institute of India 
Dehradun  248001, UK, India 
Tel +91 135 2640-111 
Email rawatg@wii.gov.in   
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8 K.A. Singh K. A. Singh Director 
Indian Grassland and Fodder Research Institute 
Jhansi 284003 India 
Phone 91 510 2730666 (O) 
91 510 2730333 (R ) 
FAX 91 510 2730833 
Phone 91 9415503499 
kasingh@igfri.ernet.in  

9 Dinesh Pariyar Head, Pasture Division 
NARC, Nepal 
dilaxmi@yahoo.com     

10 Ashiq Ahmad Special Advisor 
WWF-Pakistan 
139, St 11, Sector H-1 Phase 2, 
Hayatabad, Peshawar, Pakistan 
Tel +92-300-5932456 
Email ashiqahmad@gmail.com  
 

11 A.W. Jasra (PARC) Researcher 
Pakistan Agriculture Research Council 
 Islamabad, Pakistan 
Tel +92-51-9209913 
Fax +92-51-9202968 
Email awjasra@yahoo.com  

12 Chuluun Togtokh 
 

National University of Mongolia 
 chuluun@nrel.colostate.edu  

13 Hermann 
Kreutzmann 

 

Director 
Center for Development Studies, Free Berlin University, 
Germany 
hkreutzm@geog.fu-berlin.de  

14 Inam ur Rahim Project Coordinator 
Landless Pastoralists Research Project 
Pakistan 
Tel +92-51-2289284 
Fax +92-301-2691382 
Email Irahim33@yahoo.com    

15 Dr. Elizabeth 
Migongo-Bake, PhD 

Task Manager 
Sustainable Land Management (SLM), Dryland 
Ecosystems 
Terrestrial Ecosystems Unit (TEU) 
Division of Environment Policy Implementation (DEPI) 
United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 
P.O Box 30552, Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: +(254-20)-762-3261 
E-Mail: elizabeth.migongo-bake@unep.org  
 

16 Ramjee Prasad 
Ghimire 

Deputy Director 
Policy and Planning Division 
Department of Livestock Services 
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Harihar Bhawan, Pulchowk, Nepal 
Tel 977-1-5527026 
Email ramghi@gmail.com  

17 Tashi Samdup Director RNR 
Bhutan 
t_samdup@moa.gov.bt  

18  Andreas Wilkes ICRAF-China 
12 Zhongguancun Nan Dajie 
Beijing 100081 China 
Email a.wilkes@cgiar.org  
 

19 Livestock Consultant Euan Francis 
Thomson 13 Eastfield Place 

Edinburgh 
EH15 2PL 
UK 
Email: euan.thomson@talk21.com  

20 Odessa Centre Ltd.  Research and Consultancy on 
Livestock Systems in Semi-Arid Areas 

Carol Kerven 

2 The Ridgeway 
Great Wolford 
WARCS CV36 5NN 
UK 
Email: carol_kerven@msn.com  
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